NATIONAL Assessment Centr	e Services (1987) de ma		*	
Date In: 17/03/21	Job description	Date &Time Completed	Done b	ÿ
Ref No NA/102100483/2	SAS e-filing			
Veh No GBG 6007C	E-mail (widen Shrs, AIC 2hrs).			
D.O.A: 03/03/21 1500	i-Motor Claim Form			
	i-Motor W/O (Within: OD 2	hrs, TP 4hrs)		
OD / TP Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded		744 HILLS 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	* 1
TD	Assessment/Survey Report			
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax / Hane	to Owner/Wksp		20044
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tel: Fax:		
TP Particulars: Veh No: &	veftep 1 cerv INC	()/Non-INC()		
Owner / Driver: ((-1	Tel:)	
Policy No: () Per	riod: (Cover Type: ()	
Confirmed by : (Date:	Time:)	
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [1	Note-Est. Status (WO): N: 0-	20%; P: 21-79%. F: 80-100	%]	
Year of Registration: ()	Warranty: YES () / NO ()		
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,0	00()/\$2,000()			
General Remarks:-				
() Walk-In Customer: Customer's info	rmation strictly Confidential &	Strictly NO rafer of repairer.		
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure				a father to
		Towing Co. (· · · · · ·
Drive-In () / Towed-In (); Invoice	:: YES () / NO () ;	Towing Co. (
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)		Date&Time Completed	Done b	у
Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(Courtesy Car ()			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()			
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	3000] ()			
Injury :				
			74	
Date/Time Actions			Virginia.	
	0.000			
•				
	-			
	Took Control		Anit (\$)	Amt (
1/22/02378	Invoice P	reparation Checklist	1st Bill	Ann (
Claimant's Particulars :-	DUCTORING 02:222	1.D 4: (630):		Add B
	1) AR : Accid			Add B
		ge Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80)	5	Add E
Offiver/Owner:	2) DA : Dame 3) TF : Towis 4) FT : Follow	ge Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) g Fee \$40/\$4 v-Through Survey \$12	.0	Add E
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	2) DA : Dame 3) TF : Towin 4) FT : Follow 5) FT : Follow	ge Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) g Fee \$40/\$4 v-Through Survey \$12 v-Through Survey (Resurvey) \$3 ug against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005)	0	Add E
Contact No:	2) DA : Dama 3) TF : Towin 4) FT : Follow 5) FT : Follow For claiming 6) TR : Re-in	ge Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) g Fee \$40/\$4 v-Through Survey (\$22 v-Through Survey (Resurvey) \$3 g against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) spection \$7	0	Add E
Contact No:	2) DA : Dama 3) TF : Towin 4) FT : Follov 5) FT : Follov For claimin 6) TR : Re-in 7) N1 : Idae I	ge Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) g Fee \$40/\$4 v-Through Survey (\$12 v-Through Survey (Resurvey) \$3 g against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) spection \$7	0	Add E
Contact No: Damaged Portion:	2) DA: Dame 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Follow 5) FT: Follow For claimin 6) TR: Re-in 7) N1: idae I 8) NTUC Ade OD.*	ge Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) g Fee \$40/\$4 v-Through Survey \$12 v-Through Survey (Resurvey) \$3 ug against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) spection \$7 OA + SMRT Survey \$16 ditional Services:-	0	Add E
Contact No: Damaged Portion:	2) DA: Dame 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Follow 5) FT: Follow For claimin 6) TR: Re-in 7) N1: Idae I 8) NTUC Add OD* *N5: Court *N6: Repa	Inc Section Inc In	5 5 6 6	Add E
Contact No: Damaged Portion: OC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	2) DA: Dame 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Follow 5) FT: Follow For claimin 6) TR: Re-in 7) N1: Idae I 8) NTUC Add OD1* *N5: Court *N6: Repa *N7: Post	Inc Section Inc	00 00 55 00 00 35 00 00	Add E
Contact No: Damaged Portion: QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): Auditors! Comments :-	2) DA: Dame 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Follow 5) FT: Follow For claimin 6) TR: Re-in 7) N1: Idae I 8) NTUC Ade OD: *N5: Court *N6: Repa *N7: Fost *N8: DV /	Inc Inc	00 00 55 00 00 35 00 00 05 55	Add B
Oriver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion: QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): Auditors! Comments :-	2) DA: Dama 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Follow 5) FT: Follow For claimin 6) TR: Re-in 7) N1: idae I 8) NTUC Add OD!* *N5: Court *N6: Repa *N7: Post *N8: DV / TP (N11) 9) N12: Idae	Inc Section Inc Inc	55 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	
Contact No: Damaged Portion: OC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): Auditors' Comments:-	2) DA: Dame 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Follow 5) FT: Follow For claimin 6) TR: Re-in 7) N1: idae I 8) NTUC Add OD: *N5: Court *N6: Repa *N7: Fost *N8: DV / TP (N11):	Inc Section Inc Inc	55 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	AddE

SN09213H0005 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 17/03/2021 14:51 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Roslinda Binte A. Wahab VERSION: 1 (17/03/2021 14:51 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised DriverInformation provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the QIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 17/03/2021 14:51 (SGT) Date of Accident 03/03/2021 13:00 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Turf Club Rd, Singapore Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

GBG6017C Vehicle Registration Number

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner SOON DA PTE. LTD Company Reg No 2XXXXXX408Z **Fmail Address** KELVIN.IMEA@GMAIL.COM

Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-83830967

Alternative Phone No +65-83830967

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Toyota Model Dyna Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Employment

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

No - Reporting only Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle

INSURANCE COMPANY

India International Name of Insurance Company Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy Policy Number D19MCV0004162_01

Cover Note Number

DRIVER

LEE TECK SENG, KELVIN(LI DECHENG) Name of Driver NRIC No SXXXX659G Date Of Birth 26/10/1988 Outdoor Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass 26/11/2010 Driving experience 10 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-83830967 Alt. Phone Number Email Address KELVIN.IMEA@GMAIL.COM BLK 108 ALJUNIED CRESCENT Address Address complement #02-34 Postcode 380108 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Employee Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collided into Property Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 2 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) No soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? PASSENGER 1 UNKNOWN Name Gender Male DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLS REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT. ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No Was there any audio recorded? No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number	ROOFTOP & CCTV
Vehicle Manufacturer	
Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	2
Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Category	Government
Name of Driver	50
Contact Number	•

Address	*
Address complement	
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

N PRO NOTE

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Sketch Plan

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

A GBG GOPZC DAPAN DE SUP STANDARD STAND

escr	I	WA	_	7001	_		M				304	1	W	M	N	5	Nin	npo	RY	TI	UR	(W	5 0	N	03	0	9/2	1. 146	
-	_		_	TIM	_	_	DIN	_	, N	117	7	3	_	NN	_	Ver	_	IN		FRO		71				PINC	1	04 -	1 3/47	
SW		402		_	_	97A	_	_	7	482	100	TH	_	FR	_			hpv	_	TO		910	U	P.B	M	19	MA	HE	7 17	
CHAS				1989										111	_	508	_	TO		1	_	4WB	_	10	V	1115	HI	35 1	JE WE	1
THER	_	NUZ		ERO	000	_	NFT		_			47		_		MHE			V.	411	_		M	_	_	A FF			MH 7	P(C)
Troi		571	_	MAK		70		_	M	_		MI		马.	_					_	_	VKA	_	1008	_	_				79-1
16	TH	18	_	371		_	Po	_	_		_	11/2		BU	_	WAL				11/1						MA			BOWD.	_
19	2.6		110	[GH	_	10	146	_	4		919		44			THE			NA		_	STE		130	VA9	_	_	(17)		-
16	TH	9 9	100	776	5	131	UB	Ĭ	140	9	100		TI	Vis		177	00	4"	17	WY	_	Tol	164	V	10/	71	VV	11/	1	
										18212				_	Hinn.	nin-s	-	Ch.	6 /	1 n	0.7	1467	_	215	4 1	PATH	1	et h	ME B	170
76	51	W/W	NR	16/2		74	18	5	9	194	_	5_	M		_	VVI		Pos	_		_	IN		_	_			_		
15	4/8	1	1045	M		CN	02		1	(F) D	Š)	N	NF.	8	- 110	Rhi	19	MY	1/0		B	17_	Not	_	71	MA	M)	MA	WAR	1
OT	VA:	15	71	190	VI	41											_													_
																											_			_
								- 6																						
_				_				_																						
			_							_																				
		_			- 11		_	_																						
			_	-	_	_		_																-3.5						
			_			-		_	_						100															
_				_	_	-			-	-25			_		-	-														
				_	_													_												
				_		_		_	_	_	- 3 E					_		_	_					_						
				_	_			_		-		_	_																	
_	_								_			_	_	_																
			_	_		_	_	_						-	-		-			_										
		_					_	-	-	_	_		_		_			_						1-113						
	_							_	_				_	_	_		7 1 2 2													
					_			_	_							_	-	_				_								
									_			_		_				_	_		_		_	_		100				
												_			_	_				-	_	_	-	-	-					_
						_	_	_						_	_			_								_	_			
					_			_			_	9E			_	-	_		_		_				-					
												_	_			_	_		-		-	_								_

Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

2017194082

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Reg. No:

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

	Colonia Pro-	TO SEE THE SECOND SECON
ACCIDENT D	ATE: 1 03/03/2021 10D/M	MM/YYYY), TIME:(# : 60)(HH:MM)
ACCIDENTO	SINARIA	The state of the s
LOCATION:_	Ni-Alika K	7 (00)
alVE	HICLE NUMBER:	60176
b)IN	SURANCE COMPANY:	
c)PC	DUCY NUMBER:	HIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT)
	IVE A LICDELL	
FITYP	E-(SALOON / COUPE / MPV /V AL	N / LORRY / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS)
~1\/E	LICLE CATEGORY (PRIVATE / CC	OMMERCIAL / MOTORCTCLE)
h)PU	RPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT T	TME:
i) A DE	YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR C	OWN INSURANCE (YES/MO)
IF N	O, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY C	LAIM / REPORTING ONLY)
	RED / POLICY HOLDER	(MALE / FEMALE)
	TIVIL.	CONTACT:
	C/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT
c)Al	DDRESS:	V
*66	NTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO P	OLICY HOLDER
	EP .	Water Committee
The of passenger	ME: LANGE ST	MALE / FEMALE)
	RIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	GOL CONTACT: 8387UNV 1
122	DORESS: JOB ALJUN	191) OKISCONT \$107-34 5200100
(f	WWW.WW.	9
*d)D	ATE OF BIRTH: (24 / 10 / 198	O (DD/MM/YYYY)
MICUIONN M. 6100	CCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOO	OR)
f)YEA	ARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENCE:	E INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES / NO)
4. WAS	O, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRI	VER WITH INSURED:
5 alwi	EATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RA	AINING / OTHERS
5. d)W	DAD SURFACE: (DRY / WET / OTH	ERS
6 WAS	ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)	10
7. a)RE	PORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)	9 12
IF Y	ES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE	STATION:
	PARTY VEHICLE	0.000 40 41 42 0000
	VEHICLE NUMBER:	
(Including driver) b)	DRIVER'S NAME:	
() ()	NRIC/FIN/FASSFORT.	CONTACT
/ Y. ITIKL	PARTY VEHICLE VEHICLE NUMBER:	MODEL:
* No of passenger of	DRIVER'S NAME:	
(Indudina driver)	NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	
()	INIC/IN/I ASSI ONI.	
	(A)	

email = Kelvin. ineq & quail. com fax = VIDEO = NO



INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 198703792k | GST. Reg. No. M2-0078806-X 64 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | IOB Building | Singapore 049711

COVER: Comprehensive

Office (65) 63476100 Email insure@iii.com.sg Fax (65) 62244174 Website www.iii.com.sg

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

All Accidents must be reported within 24 hours of the incident regardless of whether it will lead to a claim.

CERTIFICATE NO.: D19MCV0004162_01

GRG6017C

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

JTFAT35YX0K209057

Chassis No

2. Name of Policyholder

SOON DA PTE LTD

15 Sep 2020

4. Expiry date of Insurance

Effective date of Insurance

14 Sep 2021

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use*

- a) Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.
- b) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.
- c) Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes.

The Policy does not cover

- a) Use for hire or reward.
- b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- c) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

: SGD1,200.00 Excess Sect I Windscreen Excess : SGD100.00

Hire Purchase Company : Abwin Pte Ltd

FOR DRIVERS BELOW 21 YEARS OR ABOVE 65 YEARS OF AGE &/OR LESS THAN 2 YEARS SINGAPORE DRIVING LICENCE, ADDITIONAL EXCESS OF \$2500/- ON SECTION I WILL BE APPLICABLE.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Agent/Broker : A000031/Excel Insurance Agency

: 28/08/2020 16:08:18 Date of Issue

M.Z. 300C - GOODS CARRYING(ORGANIZATION)

For India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Authorised Signatory



INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 198703792K | GST. Reg. No. M2-0078806-X 64 Cecil Street #04/ #05/ #06-02 IOB Building Singapore 049711

Office (65) 63476100 Email insure@iii.com.sg Fax (65) 62244174 Website www.iii.com.sg

Our Ref:

MCV2021D0001060/DT

Your Ref:

GBG6017C

Date: 12 March 2021

SOON DA PTE LTD 80 PLAYFAIR ROAD #02-05 KAPO FACTORY BUILDING Singapore 367998

Dear Sir,

ACCDT INVL GBG6017C (III) & ROOF AND CCTV CAMERA ON 10/03/2021 ALONG Singapore Turf Club

We do not appear to have been notified of the above accident and hence are unable to deal with the third party claim(s). If the accident did in fact happen kindly ensure that an accident report is filed immediately with any of the IDAC or Reporting Centres and provide us with the following:

Copy of police report, if lodged (i)

Copy of accident report and (ii)

Explanation for the non-reporting of the accident within 24 hours of the accident or by (iii) the next working day in compliance with the "Notification Clause" of the policy (copy enclosed for easy reference).

Please note that if we do not receive copies of the police and/or accident report and satisfactory explanation latest by the date indicated below this communication will serve as our formal communication to deny indemnity to you and/or driver at the time of accident, in respect of all claims arising out of the above accident.

Kindly note that under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks & Compensation) Act, we are statutorily liable to satisfy any third party claim for damages for personal injuries and related expenses. Should we be required to satisfy any third party injury claim required under law, we reserve our rights to seek full recovery from you for all amounts incurred by us in accordance with the "Avoidance of Certain Terms & Rights of Recovery" clause of the Policy.

If you are not the driver of insured vehicle at the material time please bring this letter to the attention of the driver concerned for compliance. Further, kindly let us have the driver's name, NRIC and contact details (Phone nos. and Email ID).

Kindly revert latest by: 19/03/2021.

Computer generated. No signature is required.

Cc: Excel Insurance Agency [By Email]